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My Canine Companions (MCC) PAWS @ UCC is a funded pilot project & sees the introduction of MCC canines on campus for students & staff.
Our aim is to enhance the overall wellbeing of students & staff, with dog visits/activities held on campus to promote soaal connectlons
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For more, check out our website:
www.mycaninecompanion.ie/PAWS
Email us at: paws@ucc.ie or
scan the QR code here.

Follow Us On Social Media © @
#PAWSOME #MCCPAWS@UCC
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e MCC PAWS @ UCC programme My Canine Companion (MCC) Promoting
Academic Wellbeing & Support (PAWS) @ UCC.

e Thisis a new UCC dog wellness programme to buffer day to day stressors
and making meaningful connections amongst students and staff.

* Follow PAWS on Instagram @ PAWSUCC
* Please email paws@ucc.ie if you would like to find out more
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Guidance Counsellor Conference Agenda - Tuesday 3 October 2023 Location
3.00am Registration, Tea/Coffee and Pastries (Devere Hall) with My Canine Companions (MCC) PAWS @ UCC Devere Hall
930am |Welcome from Deputy President and Registrar Professor Stephen Byrne Devere Hall
9.40am |id+ Project: Certificate in Sodal Citizenship Course Dr Mary Byrne Devere Hall
948am |English as an Additional Language - PG Dip Course Lenka Forrest Devere Hall
9.50am |[CAD 2023 recap and updates for 2024 Danielle Byrne Devere Hall
10:05am |Mew Course for 2024: Paramedicne CK708 Dave Hick/Kieran Henry Devere Hall

Update on Course CK212: BA Economics (through transformational learning) changing to BSc Applied Lenka Eorrest

10:40am |Economics (4 years) Devere Hall
11:00am |Break Devere Hall
11.30am [Accommodation Gary Mulcahy Devere Hall
11:45apm{Update on Nurturing Bright Futures (NBF) Maggie O'Sullivan Devere Hall
12noon |Update on Geoscience Degree Award (part of BEES CK404) Dr Patrick Meere/Dr Ed Jarvis Devere Hall
12.15pm |Update on Course CK114 Youth & Community Work opening to all CAO applicants Dr Catherine Forde Devere Hall
12.30pm |[Update on Courses CKS505 Food Science & CKS04 Mutritional Sciences Professor Alan Kelly Devere Hall
12.45pm |Departure to the Aula Maxima Devere Hall
12:55pm |Lunch Aula Maxima
2.15pm |CPD: Talk From Dessie Fitzgerald Dessie Fitzgerald Aula Maxima
3.15pm |Clesing Comments & QA (CPD Certificates will be emailed to all attendees) Lenka Forrest Aula Maxima
3.30pm |Optional: Tour of UCC including the UCC Calm Zone (Autism friendly space)




UCC POSTGRADUATE COURSES

English as an Additional Language

Code
PDEAL

Closing Date
31 July 2023*

Duration Teaching Mode Qualifications NFQ Level EU Fees
1 Year (10 months) Full-time PG Dip Level 9 €4,180
See Fees and Costs for full details.

Start Date
4 September 2023

A uniqgue 10-month (60 credits), part-time postgraduate course for teaching professionals from across the
educational spectrum who wish to upskill in the areas of English as an Additional Language and linguistic and

cultural inclusion.

First of its kind to welcome all educators who play a role in the development of students who have EAL
including teachers from both primary, post-primary and further education, Special Needs Assistants, English
Language Support Teachers, and School Leaders.

Runs September to June. Modules delivered in a blended format with a mixture of synchronous and
asynchronous online learning as well as face-to-face sessions on six Saturdays in S1 and seven Saturdays in S2.

wWWwWWw.ucc.ie/eal
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CAO ENTRY
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Why Choose This Course?

This degree offers you a wide variety of

clinical placements with our Nationgl
Ambulance Service including select

Universify hospitals and co

mmunit
facilities, Z

"epresenting all major

medical specialities,

Gain all the skills and confidence you
need to succeed in your career.

Begin, belong and become at UCC

COURSE DETAILS &UCC

u
Coléiste na hOlscollo Corcaigh

Gain all the skills and confidence you

The BSc (HONS) Paramedicine programme is Course Content

need to succeed in your career. .
a four-year integrated learning experience in an Brain Belongiani beroms atlICE At UCC we use a world class curriculum and state of the art

interdisciplinary environment! Graduates vill teaching facilities. Central to this is early integration and clinical

. . . placements facilitated by the HSE National Ambulance Service.
acquire an extensive knowledge in the core

d | derl health and d Our extensive network of teaching hospitals includes Cork
tsciplines underlying nealth iancimedicine. University Hospital which is a Major Trauma Centre.

It has a focus on clinical skills and research, taught Students have the opportunity to travel the world on summer

by clinicians and academics in a range of electives or begin practice at EMT level after successfully

paramedical, clinical & medical sciences. completing first year of the programme.
Students will acquire essential skills & knowledge As UCC is Ireland’s premier research institution, it is no surprise

that research is also top of the agenda for paramedic students.

for careers or further study in specialist practice.

The UCC Student Experience is unrivalled - a beautiful campus,

amazing sports facilities, and a gem of a city.

e Emergency
CONTACT US Emergency Medicine and@ CONTACT USs
nfo.emed@ucc.ie Medicine and Prehospital Care info.emed@ucc.ie
ttps://www.ucc.ie/en/ck708/ Prehospital Care : https://www.ucc.ie/en/ck708/ @
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UCC UNDERGRADUATE COURSES

Applied Economics

Code Duration Teaching Mode NFQ Level Fees

CK212 4 years Full-time Level 8 Student Contribution +
Capitation: €3,138 See Fees
and Costs for full details.

CAO Points

2023: 431

BSc — 4 Years (used to be BA — 3 or 4 years)
In Year 3: 6-months placement or study abroad



INSPIRATIONAL STORIES
FROM OUR INCREDIBLE
STUDENTS AS THEY

HBEGINBELONGBECOME

AT UCC
ATTRIBLUTES
LSTEN Now

UCC.IE/GAPPODCAST

BegmBelongBecome 6

wvailable now on Spotify
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Coldiste na hOllscoile Corcaigh lontralacha

University College Cork, Ireland

Code

UCC UNDERGRADUATE COURSES

Applied Psychology

Duration
3 Years

Teaching Mode

Full-time

Qualifications
BA (Hons)

courses Pl mvucc €  searcH Q

MENU

Listen to our Graduate Attributes
Programme podcast with Maeve
O'Keeffe —

NFQ Level Fees

Level 8 Student Contribution +
Capitation: €3,138 See Fees
and Costs for full details.
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UCC Web Prospectus Pages Enhancements
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O UNDERGIADUATE COURSES
Applied Economics
CODE DURATION TEACHING MOOE
o212 Ayears Fulktime
‘QUALIFICATIONS NFQ LEVEL FEES
BSc (Mona) Level 8 Student Contribution + Capitation: €2.138
See Fees and Costs for full details.

€AO POINTS
2023 an

Course Outline

The BSc Applied Economics is & degree in Ecanomics with a difference 11 s a 4 year degree combiming the study and
application of Economics with personal, professional development and the oppartunity to go on work placement of study
abroad.

Economics is the study of people in the ordinary business of ife. It is about the chaices and decisions that we make and
the consequence of these decisions. The focus of the BSc Applied Economics is on using Economics and the economic
way of thinking 1o develop your understanding of the world around us You are mited 10 develop your Ideas and are
supported 1o be curious, open-minded, creative. critical, collaborative and reflective. Students’ ability to formulate
questions, research, problem solve and communicate 10 dverse audsences - all essential attributes for employability - 1s
embedded throughout the programme

With over 40 facuity and associated staff the Department of Economics in UCC has a lesding reputation for research in
Applied Economics The dynamic research emaronment focuses on a fange of topics critical 10 our understanding of the
maodem word ncluding Environmental Economucs and Sustainabidy, Financial Economics, Health Economics, Regional
and Urban Economics and Sports Economecs  Our faculty members have recerved numerous teaching awards and hold a
wvaniety of qualdications in teaching and leaming in higher education. The Department prides itself on having outstanding
teachers of Economics, who will help you achieve your career goals.

Unique to the BSe is the emphasis pes lape through the “Transition
1o Professional Life” modules supporting you in designing your future career plan. In Year 3 of the BSe Applied

¥ the option o either go on a 6 placement (or complete a 6-month Ecanomics project) or
study at & university abroad for the academic year
The gosl of the BSc Applied Economics is 1o develop gradustes 10 succeed in the 21 century workplace wha

® question, analyse and research issues in business, finance, govemment
® use economics as @ way of thinking
® think independently and creatively
® are effective communicators and active team players
® are reflective and aware of their own capabilities and strengths and able 1o plan for their future careers
Modules.
Year 1 Modules:
Core - 45 credits of Economics

. v v 1 Microeconcmics: Cooperation in the Econamic System

it o e iefench212/
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Course Outline

COURSE PRACTICALITIES

WHY CHOOSE THIS COURSE

REQUIREMENTS

FEES AND COSTS

PRINT @

The BSc Applied Economics is a degree in Economics with a difference. It is a 4 year degree combining the study and application of
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REGISTER YOUR INTEREST TODAY
UCC.IE/OPENDAY

University College Cork #BeginBelongBecome
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Inclusive Education
for People with
Intellectual Disabilities
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icate in Social Citizenship

e Rights-based approach

e Must be over 18 and have an
intellectual disability

e 2 semesters
e 3-month paid work placement

o Fee €3,000

e Level 5 Special Purpose Award

r . —1
 Begin. Belong. Become.




Modules

Semester 1

e Information and Communication Technology
e Social and Cultural Studies

Semester 2

e Personal, Social and Civic Engagement
e Career Development and Work Placement

All Year A —
e Co-Creating and Co-Learning in Inclusive Contexts

yg‘.,.(.]., gjr;ject zBegin. Belong. Become.j idroe

Colaiste na hOllscoile Corcaigh |




Co-Learning Study Areas

QB Performing Arts r\, Sustainable Living
Music, Drama C’ Environment, Geography, Engineering
’a Health and Wellbeing RA¢ People and Diversity
Nursing, Nutrition, Psychology #¢% International Dev,, Nursing, Geography

Including Children

&\ The World Around Us
Sport, Early Years, Music y

Science, Public Health, Environment

X
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Colaiste na hOllscoile Corcaigh | University College Cork




Follow us on Social Media!

@i1dplusucc
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Any Questions?
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A TRADITION OF
INDEPENDENT
THINKING

BSc (Hons) Paramedicine

University College Cork, Ireland

m ENTRY 2024 Colaiste na hOllscoile Corcaigh



Current Programmes

BSc (Hons)

L8 ‘.‘ pParamedic
A®’/, Studies
UCC/NASC collaboration

3 Yrs Calendar year - Full-time (Sept/Jan entry points)

BSc (Hons)
L8 — pParamedic
" Studies

\
| »

Practitioner Entry
2 Yrs Calendar year - Part-time

MSc Specialis
L9 ,.! Paramedic
Practice
Specialist Paramedic Practice - Community —

d - Mental Health

2 Yrs Advance
Full-Time (Sept/Jan entry points)

Calendar year -

@




CAQ cx7o8

BSc (Hons)

pParamedicine
Full-time (Sept entry)

| Yrs Academic year -

The four-year degree comprises modules worth 60 credits per year.

Year 1 is divided between college-based learning,and hospital/ambulance placements
during which the curriculum for the Pre-Hospital Emergency Care Council (PHECC) National
Qualification for Emergency Medicine Technician (NQEMT) will be covered.

In Year 2 of the programme, students will continue to develop and consolidate knowledge
and experience in college-based learning and hospital placements followed by a paid
clinical internship in Year 3.

By Year 4 students will focus on your clinical and research practice while an active member
of an operational ambulance crew.


https://www.phecit.ie/
https://www.phecit.ie/PHECC/Careers_and_education/Qualifications/PHECC/Careers_and_Education/Qualifications/Qualification.aspx?hkey=60015652-14e2-4ba9-83a0-9b49aadf43ae
https://www.phecit.ie/PHECC/Careers_and_education/Qualifications/PHECC/Careers_and_Education/Qualifications/Qualification.aspx?hkey=60015652-14e2-4ba9-83a0-9b49aadf43ae

Entry Requirements

Leaving Certificate entry requirements
English Irish Math LaI_:) « At least six subjects must be
S Science presented. Minimum grade H4 in a Lab Science,
minimum grade H5 in one subject and minimum

grade O6/H7 in four other subjects. English and
Irish are requirements for all programmes unless
the applicant is exempt from Irish.

« Mature students: Applicants should apply directly through the CAQ, include a statement of interest and may be
called for interview. A H4 in Leaving Certificate Lab Science (HC2 if presenting a pre-2017 Leaving Certificate) or
equivalent is required.

« Other qualifications: EU/EFTA/UK students presenting an alternative school-leaving qualification (e.g., A-levels
or International Baccalaureate) or QQI/FE course should visit our Entry Requirements pages for further information.

University College Cork, Ireland
Colaiste na hOllscoile Corcaigh


Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Lab Science subjects: Biology, Chemistry, Physics, Physics with Chemistry, and Agricultural Science.


http://www.cao.ie/
https://www.ucc.ie/en/study/undergrad/entryreqs/
https://www.ucc.ie/en/study/undergrad/entryreqs/nuimatriculationrequirements/
https://www.ucc.ie/en/study/undergrad/entryreqs/nuimatriculationrequirements/

DRAFT CAO ENTRY 4 Year BSc (Hons) Paramedicine

YEAR 1
Foundations of Paramedic Practice 1
Foundations of Paramedic Practice 2
Foundations of Paramedic Practice 3
Foundations of Paramedic Practice 4

YEAR 2
Consolidated Learning in Practice I
Paramedico-Legal Studies
Academic Writing , IT & EBP
Health Protection I
Principles of Human Structure for Practitioner Paramedics
Topographical Anatomy for Practitioner Paramedics
Research in Paramedic Practice 1
Understanding Clinical Practice

YEAR 3
Human Physiology for Practitioner Paramedics
Pharmacology for Practitioner Paramedics
Professional Development
Health Protection II
Application of Evidenced Based Practice for Paramedics
Personal Development
Consolidated Learning in Practice II

YEAR 4
Consolidated Learning in Practice III
Research in Paramedic Practice 2

ECTS
20
15
15
10
60

ECTS

ECTS

ECTS
30
30
60

CODE
MD1004
MD1005
MD1006
MD1007

CODE
MD1008
MD1009
MD2003
MD2004
MD2005
MD2006
MD2007
MD3006

CODE
MD3003
MD3005
MD3002
MD3007
MD3001
MD3004
MD2001

CODE
MD2002
MD3008

University College Cork, Ireland
Coldiste na hOllscoile Corcaigh
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Highlight academic journey – Entry – adjust and confirm  - undertake EMT as part of year 1 – an opportunity for students to work in summer as EMT – ICO etc 
 Relationship with the NAS – Internship in 3rd. Year. ( Paid employees – specific  purpose contract) 
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				Version 1																																								DRAFT CAO Paramedic timetable 



				YEAR 1

				2020/21		AUTUMN SEMESTER   
[DMIS Semester 1]																														XMAS		HOLIDAYS				SPRING SEMESTER   
[DMIS Semester 2]																																						SUMMER RECESS
[DMIS Semester 3]

						1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8		9		10		11		12														1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8		9		10		11		12																1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8		9		10		11		12

				Month		September 								October								November								December										January								February								March										April								May								June										July								August

				w/c		12/09/23		19/09/23		26/09/23		03/10/23		10/10/23		17/10/23		24/10/23		31/10/23		07/11/23		14/11/23		21/11/23		28/11/23		05/12/23		12/12/23		19/12/23		26/12/23		02/01/24		09/01/24		16/01/24		23/01/24		30/01/24		06/02/24		13/02/24		20/02/24		27/02/24		05/03/24		12/03/24		19/03/24		26/03/24		02/04/24		09/04/24		16/04/24		23/04/24		30/04/24		07/05/24		14/05/24		21/05/24		28/05/24		04/06/24		11/06/24		18/06/24		25/06/24		02/07/24		09/07/24		16/07/24		23/07/24		30/07/24		06/08/24		13/08/24		20/08/24		27/08/24		03/09/24

						Induction etc								10 Weeks theory 																				EX								Academic MD1005																								SUMMER HOLIDAYS

																																										EMT								CP (1 week only)										PHECC EXAM

						MD1004 & MD1005 																																				MD1005 & MD106 & MD1007

				YEAR 2

				2023/24		AUTUMN SEMESTER   
[DMIS Semester 1]																														XMAS		HOLIDAYS				SPRING SEMESTER   
[DMIS Semester 2]																																						SUMMER RECESS
[DMIS Semester 3]

						1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8		9		10		11		12														1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8		9		10		11		12																1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8		9		10		11		12

				Month		September 								October								November										December								January								February								March										April								May										June								July								August

				w/c		10/09/24		17/09/24		24/09/24		01/10/24		08/10/24		15/10/24		22/10/24		29/10/24		05/11/24		12/11/24		19/11/24		26/11/24		03/12/24		10/12/24		17/12/24		24/12/24		31/12/24		07/01/25		14/01/25		21/01/25		28/01/25		04/02/25		11/02/25		18/02/25		25/02/25		04/03/25		11/03/25		18/03/25		25/03/25		01/04/25		08/04/25		15/04/25		22/04/25		29/04/25		06/05/25		13/05/25		20/05/25		27/05/25		03/06/25		10/06/25		17/06/25		24/06/25		01/07/25		08/07/25		15/07/25		22/07/25		29/07/25		05/08/25		12/08/25		19/08/25		26/08/25		02/09/25

						Academic																																				Academic												Supernumary & Hospital 												PHECC EXAM STAGE 1								SUMMER HOLIDAYS

						EMT								CP (1 week only)										PHECC EXAM

						MD2003. MD2004, MD2005, MD2007, MD1009																																				MD2006 , MD3006, MD1008

				YEAR 3

				2024/25		AUTUMN SEMESTER   
[DMIS Semester 1]																														XMAS		HOLIDAYS				SPRING SEMESTER   
[DMIS Semester 2]																																						SUMMER RECESS
[DMIS Semester 3]

						1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8		9		10		11		12														1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8		9		10		11		12																1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8		9		10		11		12

				Month		September 								October								November										December								January								February								March										April								May										June								July								August

				w/c		09/09/25		16/09/25		23/09/25		30/09/25		07/10/25		14/10/25		21/10/25		28/10/25		04/11/25		11/11/25		18/11/25		25/11/25		02/12/25		09/12/25		16/12/25		23/12/25		30/12/25		06/01/26		13/01/26		20/01/26		27/01/26		03/02/26		10/02/26		17/02/26		24/02/26		03/03/26		10/03/26		17/03/26		24/03/26		31/03/26		07/04/26		14/04/26		21/04/26		28/04/26		05/05/26		12/05/26		19/05/26		26/05/26		02/06/26		09/06/26		16/06/26		23/06/26		30/06/26		07/07/26		14/07/26		21/07/26		28/07/26		04/08/26		11/08/26		18/08/26		25/08/26		01/09/26

						12 weeks rostered clinical placement in an approved ambulance service																								PHECC EXAM STAGE 2												`NASC INDUCTION												NASC INTERNSHIP

						MD3005, MD3002 & MD3003																																				 MD3007, MD3001,MD3004																								MD2001

				YEAR 4

				2026/27		AUTUMN SEMESTER   
[DMIS Semester 1]																														XMAS		HOLIDAYS				SPRING SEMESTER   
[DMIS Semester 2]																																						SUMMER RECESS
[DMIS Semester 3]

						1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8		9		10		11		12														1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8		9		10		11		12																1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8		9		10		11		12

				Month		September 								October								November										December								January								February								March										April								May										June								July								August

				w/c		08/09/26		15/09/26		22/09/26		29/09/26		06/10/26		13/10/26		20/10/26		27/10/26		03/11/26		10/11/26		17/11/26		24/11/26		01/12/26		08/12/26		15/12/26		22/12/26		29/12/26		05/01/27		12/01/27		19/01/27		26/01/27		02/02/27		09/02/27		16/02/27		23/02/27		02/03/27		09/03/27		16/03/27		23/03/27		30/03/27		06/04/27		13/04/27		20/04/27		27/04/27		04/05/27		11/05/27		18/05/27		25/05/27		01/06/27		08/06/27		15/06/27		22/06/27		29/06/27		06/07/27		13/07/27		20/07/27		27/07/27		03/08/27		10/08/27		17/08/27		24/08/27		31/08/27

						NASC INTERNSHIP																																																														GRADUATION mid May.

						ACADEMIC RESEARCH

						MD2002 & MD3009







PHECC REQUIREMENTS

						PHECC REQUIREMENTS

						The periods below are calculated as 30 hours average per week for the theoretical instruction and 39 hours a week average for clinical practice placements/internships. 





ECTS Dist



																DRAFT CAO ENTRY 4 Year   BSc (Hons) Paramedicine



				BSc Paramedic Studies - Undergraduate Entry												YEAR 1 		ECTS		CODE

																Foundations of Paramedic Practice 1 		20		MD1004

				YEAR 1 		ECTS		CODE								Foundations of Paramedic Practice 2 		15		MD1005

				Foundations of Paramedic Practice 1 		20		MD1004								Foundations of Paramedic Practice 3		15		MD1006

				Foundations of Paramedic Practice 2 		15		MD1005								Foundations of Paramedic Practice 4		10		MD1007

				Foundations of Paramedic Practice 3		15		MD1006										60

				Foundations of Paramedic Practice 4		10		MD1007

				Consolidated Learning in Practice I 		15		MD1008								YEAR 2		ECTS		CODE

				Paramedico-Legal Studies 		5		MD1009								Consolidated Learning in Practice I 		15		MD1008

						80										Paramedico-Legal Studies 		5		MD1009

				YEAR 2												Academic Writing , IT & EBP  		5		MD2003

				Consolidated Learning in Practice II		20		MD2001								Health Protection I		5		MD2004

				Consolidated Learning in Practice III		30		MD2002								Principles of Human Structure for Practitioner Paramedics 		5		MD2005

				Academic Writing , IT & EBP  		5		MD2003								Topographical Anatomy for Practitioner Paramedics		5		MD2006

				Health Protection I		5		MD2004								Research in Paramedic Practice 1		10		MD2007

				Principles of Human Structure for Practitioner Paramedics 		5		MD2005								Understanding Clinical Practice		10		MD3006

				Topographical Anatomy for Practitioner Paramedics		5		MD2006										60

				Research in Paramedic Practice 1		10		MD2007

						80										YEAR 3		ECTS		CODE

				YEAR 3												Human Physiology for Practitioner Paramedics		10		MD3003

				Human Physiology for Practitioner Paramedics		10		MD3003								Pharmacology for Practitioner Paramedics		5		MD3005

				Pharmacology for Practitioner Paramedics		5		MD3005								Professional Development 		5		MD3002

				Professional Development 		5		MD3002								Health Protection II		5		MD3007

				Health Protection II		5		MD3007								Application of Evidenced Based Practice for Paramedics		10		MD3001

				Understanding Clinical Practice		10		MD3006								Personal Development 		5		MD3004

				Application of Evidenced Based Practice for Paramedics		10		MD3001								Consolidated Learning in Practice II		20		MD2001

				Personal Development 		5		MD3004										60

				Research in Paramedic Practice 2		30		MD3008

						80										YEAR 4		ECTS		CODE

																Consolidated Learning in Practice III		30		MD2002

																Research in Paramedic Practice 2		30		MD3008

																		60
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YEAR 1 ECTS CODE
Foundations of Paramedic Practice 1 20 MD1004
Foundations of Paramedic Practice 2 15 MD1005
Foundations of Paramedic Practice 3 15 MD1006
Foundations of Paramedic Practice 4 10 MD1007

60
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YEAR 2 ECTS CODE
Consolidated Learningin Practicel 15 MD1008
Paramedico-Legal Studies 5 MD1009
Academic Writing, IT & EBP 5 MD2003
Health Protection | 5 MD2004
Principles of Human Structure for Practitioner Paramedics 5 MD2005
Topographical Anatomy for Practitioner Paramedics 5 MD2006
Research in Paramedic Practice 1 10 MD2007
Understanding Clinical Practice 10 MD3006
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YEAR3 ECTS CODE
Human Physiology for Practitioner Paramedics 10 MD3003
Pharmacology for Practitioner Paramedics MD3005
Professional Development MD3002
Health Protection Il MD3007
Application of Evidenced Based Practice for Paramedics 10 MD3001
Personal Development 5 MD3004
Consolidated Learningin Practicell 20 MD2001

60













YEAR 3 ECTS CODE


Human Physiology for Practitioner Paramedics


10


MD3003


Pharmacology for Practitioner Paramedics


5


MD3005


Professional Development 


5


MD3002


Health Protection II


5


MD3007


Application of Evidenced Based Practice for Paramedics 10


MD3001


Personal Development  5


MD3004


Consolidated Learning in Practice II 20 MD2001


60
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YEAR 4 ECTS CODE
Consolidated Learningin Practicellll 30 MD2002
Research in Paramedic Practice 2 30 MD3008

60













YEAR 4 ECTS CODE


Consolidated Learning in Practice III 30 MD2002


Research in Paramedic Practice 2 30


MD3008


60
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NQEMT - EMT Minimum duration and essential requirements

Theoretical instruction 4 weeks

1 week supernumerary clinical placement at approved healthcare

Clinical instruction B N .
sites to include ambulance services

Total duration — a period of no less than 5 weeks
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NQEMT - Paramedic

Minimum duration and essential requirements

Theoretical instruction

Total 10 weeks or 1 semester

10 weeks

Clinical instruction

Total 18 weeks or 1.5 semester

2 weeks supernumerary clinical placement in approved in-
hospital sites

4 weeks clinical placement in an approved emergency ambulance
service

12 weeks rostered clinical placement in an approved ambulance
service (emergency and non-emergency) and other approved
healthcare sites

Internship

Total | year (inclusive of leave)

52 weeks rostered clinical placement in an approved ambulance
service (emergency and non-emergency) and other approved
healthcare sites

Total duration:

Undertaken as a vocational course the PHECC recognised NQEMT paramedic course will take no less than 8
months (or 28 weeks net of leave) and | year full time clinical practice/internship (52 weeks inclusive of

leave).

In terms of higher education institute semesters - 2.5 semesters and one year full time clinical
practice/internship is the period of education required.







image7.png

8. Faculty requirements for paramedic courses: The minimum faculty requirement (core faculty)
for an institution delivering a paramedic course is 4 full time tutors including 1 facilitator and a
medical advisor. The standards for assistant tutors/tutors and facilitators are set out in PHECC’s
Teaching Faculty Framework (STNOOX). Furthermore:

a) A tutor must act as the course director responsible for the administration and
management of paramedic courses.
b) Trained mentors and clinical supervisors must be available in numbers appropriate to

the paramedic class size.
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17. Clinical supervision: The course director will have ultimate responsibility for ensuring that
student paramedics are receiving adequate clinical supervision. Paramedic undergraduate
internship is divided into supernumerary and rostered periods. An intern’s scope of practice is
restricted during this period. Direct clinical supervision is provided by registered paramedics or
advanced paramedics or other healthcare professional appropriate to the clinical placement site.
During this time, every paramedic intern will have his/her name entered onto the paramedic
undergraduate intern division of the PHECC register. Postgraduate paramedic internship: The
clinical supervision requirement during postgraduate internship is the support and oversight
from the recognised institution’s tutors. A paramedic postgraduate intern can provide clinical
care in keeping with his scope of practice (paramedic CPGs) and in accordance with the approval
status of the CPG organisation for which he is employed or volunteering. There are no restrictions
on the intern’s scope of practice during this period. Consequently, the postgraduate intern can
provide clinical care and supervision while working alongside other paramedic undergraduate
and postgraduate interns as well as EMTs. Every paramedic postgraduate intern will have his/her

name entered onto the paramedic postgraduate intern division of the PHECC register.







Opportunities & A Clinical placements are facilitated by the
Strengths B2Z  HSE National Ambulance Service.

™

Our extensive network of teaching
‘3. hospitals includes Cork University
Hospital which is a Major Trauma Centre.

Emergency Medical Technician (EMT)
KXy  after successfully completing the first
year of the programme

WY  Year 3 - paid clinical internship

@ Year 4 - an active member of an
operational ambulance crew

University College Cork, Ireland
Colaiste na hOllscoile Corcaigh
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Guidance Counsellors
October 3 2023

. University College Cork, Ireland
Danielle Byrne

Colaiste na hOllscoile Corcaigh



Key trends 2023

Offers & Acceptances

MM  Appeals / Re-Checks

ﬂfj._ Checking details in CAO portal

Preferences



Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Fewer offers in later rounds this year 
Hope to see this trend continue 
This week – LC appeals offers in Round 5

Own email addresses – problems with school and parents email addresses 
Many who expected to go down the list of preferences 


First Year Change of Course

SINCE 2012

APPROXIMATELY 120
FACILITATED EACH
YEAR

1. MATRICULATE
2. POINTS
3. SPACE

—
=
) =
=
) -
—

WED 20 OCT - THURS 5
OCT

=

CAO WAITLISTS
PRIORITISED

e

SOME CHANGES CAN BE
FACILITATED STRAIGHT
AWAY

University College Cork, Ireland
Colaiste na hOllscoile Corcaigh


Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Entrance Scholarships Mon 27 November – two ceremonies @ 3.30 and 6pm

Extra week now in Semester 1 – has been more CA BUT change now due to AI, Chat GPT


LOVELY TO MEET YOU ALL

)

Maggie O'Sullivan
Student Recruitment Advisor

maggie.osullivan@ucc.ie
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WHAT IS NURTURING BRIGHT FUTURES?

Logo includes the
‘Acorn to Might Oak’
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
In UCC we have this symbolism of acorn to might oak, which you can see in the logo here. 
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WHAT IS NURTURING BRIGHT FUTURES?

Personal development
as well as your studies
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
The idea being that education should involve your personal development and growth as well as your studies. 
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WHAT IS NURTURING BRIGHT FUTURES?

Skills to help you
grow and identify
subjects and
careers you are

interested In

BRIGHT FUTURES

GRADUATE
ATTRIBUTES



Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
This Nurturing Bright Futures Programme is designed to give you the tools and skills to help guide that growth, and hopefully help you in the future when it comes to studying, deciding if you want to go into further study after the leaving cert and what careers you might pursue.
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NVRTURING BRIGHT FUTURES 2.0
(oMING §ooN ...

We’ve listened to your feedback and we are currently working on edits and

improvements to the NBF Programme:

1. Programme length will be streamlined, with more interactive tasks and with
less text.
2. More approachable language will be implemented for second level students.

3. Layout, accessibility, and usability will be clearer to suit the attendance.
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Thank you very much for listening
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BSc Geoscience
UCC




CK404 Biological, Earth and
Environmental Sciences

School of Biological, Earth and
Environmental Sciences (BEES)

*BSc Applied Plant Biology

*BSc Ecology and Environmental Biology

*BSc Environmental Science

*BSc Zoology

BSc Geoscience

Allihies Mine, Beara Peninsula, Cork. Degree choice at end of 15t Year



https://www.ucc.ie/en/ck404/appliedplantbiology/
https://www.ucc.ie/en/ck404/ecology/
http://www.ucc.ie/en/ck404/zoology/
https://www.ucc.ie/en/ck404/geoscience/#d.en.809523

CK404 Biological, Earth and Environmental Sciences
Year 1

*BL1002 Cells, Biomolecules, Genetics & Evolution (5 credits)

-BL1004 Physiology and Structure of Plants and Animals (5 credits)
-BL1006 Habitats and Ecosystems (5 credits)

-BL1009 Grand Challenges in Biological, Earth and Environmental Sciences (5 credits)
*CM1003 Introductory Chemistry for Environmental Scientists (10 credits)
*EV1002 The Environment (5 credits)

*GL1001 Introduction to Geology (5 credits)

-GL1004 Geological Evolution of Ireland (5 credits)

*GG1010 Introduction to Physical Geography (5 credits)

*MA1001 Calculus for Science Part | (5 credits)

*PY1009 Physics for the Environmental Sciences | (5 credits)



https://www.ucc.ie/admin/registrar/modules/?mod=BL1002
https://www.ucc.ie/admin/registrar/modules/?mod=BL1004
https://www.ucc.ie/admin/registrar/modules/?mod=BL1006
https://ucc-ie-public.courseleaf.com/modules/?details&srcdb=2022&code=BL1009
https://www.ucc.ie/admin/registrar/modules/?mod=CM1003
https://www.ucc.ie/admin/registrar/modules/?mod=EV1002
https://www.ucc.ie/admin/registrar/modules/?mod=GL1001
https://www.ucc.ie/admin/registrar/modules/?mod=GL1004
https://www.ucc.ie/admin/registrar/modules/?mod=GG1010
https://www.ucc.ie/admin/registrar/modules/?mod=MA1001
https://www.ucc.ie/admin/registrar/modules/?mod=PY1009

CK404 Biological, Earth and Environmental Sciences

Year 2-4

Year 2 —builds on cores science skills with 15 credits of
Geoscience

Years 3-4 — Student study geoscience topics in one of 3 theme
areas;

Geoscience
Environmental Geoscience
Palaeobiology (palaeontology)



Why study Geoscience?

* Gives us a unique perspective about events happening on our planet today, insights into the origin and
evolution of life, insights into global catastrophes, volcanic eruptions and climate fluctuations

SPACE

* Geoscience is also a discipline that gets you to think about many scales of space, geoscientists work on
all scales from the planetary to the microscopic.




OBSERVATION

* The geosciences are very visual,
observations are the backbone of the
field, satellites have opened a whole
new world of observations that unlock
geologic problems

CLIMATE CHANGE

* Geoscience is central for understanding
climate change across the history of
Earth, geoscience can look back over
vast periods of time to see how the
climate has varied.

* Geoscience helps us understand what
the impact of climate change will be on
our planet, both in the short- and long-
term.




Why study Geoscience?

FIELDWORK

* Fieldwork is one of the most effective means of learning about our planet
* We run field course in Ireland (Kerry, Wexford, Clare), the Scottish Highlands and Greece.




Who studies Geoscience?

Individuals with an interest in;

Geography, particularly physical geography Science
Landscapes The Environment
The Planet Climate change

Palaeontology




Employability of Geoscience graduates
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A Geoscience degree will make you highly employable

Our graduates are highly sought after locally, nationally and internationally.

Acquire a wide range of transferable skills in e.g., field work, independent thinking and critical
analysis, laboratory techniques, software packages (data analysis), scientific writing, GIS......

Global shortage of Geoscience graduates, particularly environmental geoscientists

Main careers in hydrogeology, environmental geoscience, engineering geoscience, resource
geology.

Graduates may also choose to continue their education to MSc or PhD level.
MSc in Applied Environmental Geoscience here in BEES

e ‘k’?l




Contact Geoscience Staff In the School of
BEES

Dr Pat Meere Dr Ed Jarvis
p.meere@ucc.ie d.Jarvis@ucc.ie



School of Applied Social Studies

Information Session
BSocSc
Youth and Community Work
2023-24

University College Cork, Ireland
Colaiste na hOllscoile Corcaigh

A TRADITION OF
INDEPENDENT
THINKING

University College Cork, Ireland
Colaiste na hOllscoile Corcaigh



BSocSc Youth and Community Work
CK114, School of Applied Social Studies

* Programme duration: 3 years

* Professionally accredited by NSETS (North/South Education
and Training Standards Committee for Youth Work)

» Offers a degree and professional accreditation in Youth
Work.

Univi yCIIngreId
CI a hOllscoile Core




Who is this degree for?

People who are interested
People who are interested in what happens in their
in making Irish society a community and who are
more just society. actively involved in their
community.

People who enjoy working
with young people and People who are interested
who believe that by in groups which are

working with young struggling for rights and
people you can help them equality.
to help themselves.

People who want further
education and a
professional training in
youth and community
work.

University College Cork, Ireland
Colaiste na hQllscoile Corcaigh



CK114 BSocSc Youth & Community Work

Study of Social
Science
combined with

Youth and
Community
Work

New for 2024

Leaving Cert CAO process:

Personal Statement

Interview — looking for knowledge of youth and
community work, knowledge of social issues
and relevant experience.

Univi CIIngreId
CI a hOllscoile Core



Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
India, Sri Lanka, Belarus, Romania, Ukraine, Kenya, Ghana, and South Africa.


Entry Requirements (all applicants)

* All applicants must have relevant and verifiable
experience, either paid or voluntary in the
youth/community/voluntary sector. This can
Include experience as a participant.

* All applicants will be required to submit a
statement of interest with their CAO application.

* Knowledge of social issues and Youth and
Community Work and a readiness to undertake
professional training in Youth and Community
Work.




Leaving Cert Candidates

* Minimum NUI requirements of 6 subjects at
Leaving Certificate, with minimum grades of

2H5 and 4 O6/H7. English, Irish and another
language must be presented.




Principles of Youth and Community Work which
inform the course

* Youth and Community Work is about working with
people. The course, thus, aims to develop
particular skills in the youth and community worker
as an educator which will facilitate him/her to work
alongside and with people rather than for them.

* As youth and community workers, core skills of
enabling and facilitating are seen as crucial in
working with communities, allowing the worker to
be of service to the community and those in it.
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About the Course

How is the degree delivered?

* Full-time course

* 3 years duration

* 2 consecutive days per week at lectures
* 2 days/16 hours per week on placement

* Same model for years 1 & 2; Year 3 has 10-week
block placement

Course Curriculum

* Year 1 — 7 Subjects/Modules

* 4 Subjects/Modules at a time

* Building from one year to the next




CAREERS

* Mainstream Youth Work e.g. * Family Resource Centres
Foroige « Community Arts
* Special Project Youth Work * Youth/Community Mental Health
e Garda Youth Diversion Projects e.g. Jigsaw
* Community Development * HSE Health Promotion
 Community Based Drug and * Homeless Agencies e.g. SIMON,
Alcohol Projects Vincent de Paul

* Schools Completion Programmes ¢ SOLAS Local Training Initiatives

=l llalitu

Volunteering OlderPeople <2 Respect Young Peaple Youth CafeEducation
: Social Education &= Youth Cultur Prufesslonal Values tthmal [:uncluct

- Disability Groups falrness E[:ﬂhuaISnmai Fducation  Informal Education
Community Development < Non-formal Education Youth Information Centre

iz Y uth and Community Work

[lummumlu Centre S £ e Community Grou s Empowerment
llnt!erstanrimg PnsmueﬁﬁégﬁsvePrautu;e Parllnlpuatmnp listemng = Support

Suulal Skllls Social Justice
=youth G Citizenship

umtu Association
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Radic

Gommunity Art

fanililatu
Community Educa

University College Cork, Ireland
Colaiste na hQllscoile Corcaigh



Postgraduate Routes

Within the School

Masters in Planning (Planning & Sustainable Development)
Masters in Social Policy (MSocSc)

Master of Social Science in Research (by Portfolio) (MSocSc)
Masters of Social Work

Masters in Voluntary and Community Sector Management
(MSocSc)

Outside the School

BYCW graduates have gone on to undertake postgraduate study
in areas such as social policy, law, counselling, criminology,
sociology, migration studies, women’s studies, media studies,
psychology and life coaching.

University College Cork, Irelan
Colaiste na hQllscoile Corcaig
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Graduate Testimonials

What did you find most rewarding about doing the degree?

Liz
Working with different groups of
people for each of the placements
was particularly rewarding and
allowed me the opportunity to apply
what | was learning academically to
how | engaged with people and their

Darcy organisations.

| love the fact that it's both

placement and lectures

weekly. The classes are
engaging and there's room

for plenty of discussions,

your life experience is highly
valued in UCC.

University College Cork, Ireland
Colaiste na hQllscoile Corcaigh



Graduate Testimonials

Where are they now?

I am working in my dream job
where I get to work with the most
amazing and inspiring young
people and children every day. I
love getting to know the children
and young people I work with
and learn something new from
them every day.

Colette
| have my own business visiting
schools with a play and mental
health workshops. It is the reason
| undertook this degree.

University College Cork, Ireland
Colaiste na hQllscoile Corcaigh




Thank you!

Any Questions?

Programme Queries to:
youthandcommunitywork@ucc.ie

Webpage:
https://www.ucc.ie/en/ck114/

Twitter: @Bsocsc\W



mailto:youthandcommunitywork@ucc.ie
https://www.ucc.ie/en/ck114/
https://twitter.com/BsocscW
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BSc Food Science
BSc Nutritional Science

University College Cork, Ireland

PI‘Of Alan Ke"y Colaiste na hOllscoile Corcaigh
Head, School of Food and Nutritional Sciences, UCC



The big challenges today!

1.Feed the world ﬁ%ﬁ!ﬁ%’éﬂ%ﬁ%G 'ALS

2.Protect our planet | & ﬁﬂ.
3.Meet consumer needs ..E f | o0

THE FUTURE
OF FOOD

Nutritionists and how to feed
Food Scientists find Hiiviishs

without

solutions to these destroying it
problems




What are these degrees?

*Huge and thriving national and global food
sector

*Ever-present challenges for society and the
world

*Make the food that meets the needs of today’s
consumers

*Century of reputation of UCC food degrees
*\Wide range of certain career options for both
*Small class sizes, very strong student feedback




Who are these degrees for?

e Students interested in science, food, health,
sustainability etc.

Love of solving problems and practical subjects

* Requirements - Mathematics and a lab science subject
(Biology, Chemistry, Physics, Physics with Chemistry
and Agricultural Science) — only one is fine!

Points 2023:
BSc Nutritional Sciences - 511
BSc Food Science - 407




What? Differences between Programmes

BSc Food Science BSc Nutritional Sciences

 How are food products made, and * How does food affect health?
how do they acquire their specific . pxplores how the provision of food

characteristics such as flavour, and nutrients to the body to enables
nutrition, safety and texture? physical and mental development

« Explore the science of producing a and the maintenance of health
wide range of food products and throughout life

developing innovative foods
developed to support new demands,
e.g., high protein, gluten-free, or for
athletic performance and disease
prevention.




Nutrition

Who are its consumers
and what are their
nutritional needs?

What forms of nutrients
need to be in the
product?

What happens in the
body when it is
consumed?

Define the
problem

Pick any food product

259
PROTEIN

HIGH
PROTEIN

MILKSHAKE

I OCOLANE

KINETICA -

Food Science

How is it made?

Why are those ingredients
used in it?

Why is it packaged like it is?
How do we know it is safe?
What controls its shelf-life?
Why does it taste like that?
What controls its mouthfeel?

Solve the problem

University College Cork, Ireland
Colaiste na hOllscoile Corcaigh



PROGRAMMES CK504 BSc Nutritional Sciences* CK505 BSc Food Science

Approximate intake

Additional entry requirements

Disciplines involved

Duration

Points

Work placement

Differentiating modules

45

Mathematics and a lab science subject
(Biology, Chemistry, Physics, Physics with
Chemistry and Agricultural Science)

Nutritional Science, Food Science,
Microbiology, Biochemistry, Physiology,
Immunology.

4 years

2023 (511), 2022 (532), 2021 (555), 2020
(517)

Compulsory

Scientific Writing, Communication and
Professional Skills, Work Placement, Clinical
Nutrition, Lifecycle Nutrition, Animal Nutrition,
Sports Nutrition, Nutrient Metabolism, Food
Toxicology, Food Systems & Sustainability,

Vitamins & Minerals, Nutritional Epidemiology,
Public Health Nutrition, Determinants of Eating

Behaviour and Food Choice, Sensory
Evaluation of Foods.

50

Mathematics and a lab science subject
(Biology, Chemistry, Physics, Physics with
Chemistry and Agricultural Science)

Food Science and Nutritional Sciences,
Microbiology, Biochemistry,

4 years

2023 (407), 2022 (452), 2021 (463), 2020
(420)

Compulsory

Professional Skills for Food Scientists, Work
Placement, Food Product Development and
Innovation, Food Formulation Design for
Nutrition and Health, Sensory Evaluation of
Foods



Work Placement Programme

- Six month paid employment (end of 3™ Year)

*Irish and international placements

*Hands-on experience and training in Industry
*Preparation, advice and support from Careers Service
- Key for preparedness for future careers

Abbott
Nutrition

4
Dairygold Food

INGREDIENTS
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Where? Graduate Outcomes 2021

BSc Food
Science

5 Year Trend (2016-2021%*)

*Class of 2019 annual survey was cancelled by the HEA due to Covid-19

2016 2017 2018
In Employment 81% 79% 71% 70% 72%
In Further Study or Training 11% 18% 26% 17% 20%
Seeking Employment 3% 3% 3% 9% 8%
Not Available for Employment or Study >% 0% 0% 4% 0%

B In Employment
B n Further Study
B Seeking Employment

Total Surveyed Response Rate (%)

33

76%

Summary of Results

Present Situation Total
In Employment 18 72%
In Further Study 5 20%
Seeking Employment 2 8%
Total Respondents 25

MSc Human Nutrition and Dietetics began in 2020

University College Cork, Ireland
Colaiste na hOllscoile Corcaigh



Where? Graduate Outcomes 2021

BSc Nutritional
Sciences

Examples of graduate
positions:
O Nutrition Advisory

In Employment

5 Year Trend (2016-2021%)
*Class of 2019 annual survey was cancelled by the HEA due to Covid-19

2016
54%

2017
53%

2018
41%

50%

In Further Study or Training

31%

38%

47%

42%

Seeking Employment

11%

6%

0%

8%

Not Available for Employment or Study

3%

3%

12%

0%

Consultancy,

O Governmental & Non-
Total Surveyed Response Rate (%)

Governmental B In Employment
: I In Further Study 37 76%
AgenCIes, B Seeking Employment

Summary of Results

Food Technologists,
New food product

0o

Present Situation Total

development In Employment 11]  39%

specialists, In Further Study 6] 57%
O Technical Laboratory Secking Empioyment T

Staff/ Qua“ty Total Respondents 28

Control/Assurance,
O Graduate Programmes.




FAQ: Does the BSc Nutritional Sciences
qualify me as a Dietician?

= You will graduate as a Nutrition Scientist. University of INGS

= Many of our students have gone on to ULSTER CO//‘? €
pursue postgraduate dietetics training at LONDON

UCD, UL, Coleraine, and several other
British universities.

v  (cu

U C C A new
MSc in Human Nutrition and Gieen MargaretUlitvenity Glasgow Caledonian
University College Cork, Ireland 8 ’ Univers ity

Coléiste na hQllscoile Corcaigh D i e te ti C s
commenced in UCC in 2020.

EDINBURGH

School of Food and
Nutritional Sciences

Cardiff Prifysgol
Metropolitan | Metropolitan
Further details: https://www.ucc.ie/en/fns/current/human- University {:".Es_crdydr:l
nutrition-dietetics/ Fary

2 UCC

University College Cork, Ireland
Colaiste na hOllscoile Corcaigh




PROGRAMMES CK504 BSc Nutritional CK505 BSc Food Science
Sciences*

Career opportunities (but
not limited to)

Sample companies/types
of recruiting graduates

A significant proportion will pursue
further studies to complete professional
qualifications in areas such as clinical
nutrition & dietetics, performance/sports
nutrition; Public Health Nutritionist.

Other career opportunities, Food
regulatory affairs, Governmental
advisory & health promotion agencies;
Healthcare, pharmaceuticals and
biomedical research; Food Industry:
new product development scientist,
quality assurance scientist, quality
control scientist.

Eurofins, Tirlan, Dairygold, Kerry Group,
Carbery Group, Danone, Nestle,
Nutricia, O’Carroll Cuisine, Inform
Nutrition, PepsiCo, Safefood, Food
Safety Authority of Ireland, Ornua,
Teagasc, the National Dairy Council
NDC), HSE Slainte Care.

Product Development Scientist, Product
Innovation Manager, Food Technologist,
Quality Control Analyst, Quality Manager,
Regulatory Technologist, Stability and
Validation Analyst, Technical Analyst,
Technical and Development Scientist

Abbott Ireland, Tirlan, Dairygold, Kerry
Group, Irish Distillers, Bord lascaigh Mhara
(BIM), Carbery Group, Danone, Diageo
Baileys, Nestlé, Nutricia, O’Brien Fine
Foods, PepsiCo, Safefood, Ornua,
Teagasc

TALILID LG 1L I AL S L sl g ]



PROGRAMMES CK504 BSc Nutritional Sciences* CK505 BSc Food Science

Areas of further study MSc Human Nutrition and MSc Food Science
Dietetics, MSc Food Business and Innovation
MSc Performance/Sports Nutrition, MSc Food Microbiology
MPH Master of Public Health, MSc Food Science and Technology
MSc Food Science, (Research)
MSc Occupational Therapy, PhD (2H1) in UG degree

PG Certificate in Dairy Technology
and Innovation

PG Certificate/Diploma/Masters in
Clinical Trials

MSc Food Business and Innovation
MSc Biotechnology

MSc Diagnostic Radiography

MSc Food Microbiology

MSc Research

PhD (H1) in UG degree

Salaries Very much depends on the Sector  36,000-40,000

University College Cork, Ireland
Coldiste na hOllscoile Corcaigh



What do our graduates do?

“Never throw away your
university notes - you will
go back to them again and
again...

Teresa Daly, Business
Development Manager
(Kerry Group- Enzymes
Europe)

Teresa Daly is Business Development
Manager at Kerry, based in the Naas,
Co. Kildare. She graduated from BSc.

Hons Food Science in 2013.




hat do our graduates do?

“Attention to detail, being a
cross functional team
member and organisation
are key to success

Deirdre O'Carroll - Bond
Supervisor, Irish Distillers

Deirdre a UCC Food Science and
Technology graduate started her Irish
Distillers journey in August 2012. In
September 2014 Deirdre was
appointed the role of Process
Technologist. Deirdre was appointed
Bond Supervisor, Irish Distillers in
September 2016.




Ena Ryan, BSc. (Hons) Nutritional Sciences, 2017

« Joined Kerry Taste & Nutrition after graduating,
completed their Graduate Programme.

« Completed an 18-month secondment with McDonald’s
UK & |

« Worked as ‘Sustainable Nutrition Lead’ leading
nutrition innovation strategy for Kerry Foodservice in
Europe

« Account Manager in Sustainable Nutrition, working
directly with Foodservice Customers

KERRY




Caroline Gunn, BSc. (Hons) Nutritional Sciences, 2010

« Completed work placement at the National Dairy
Council (NDC), Dublin.

« After graduating, worked as Nutritionist at NDC.

« Completed a MSc in Exercise and Nutritional Sciences,
PG Cert in Health Promotion (Workplace Wellness),
and a Professional Diploma in PR, Marketing &

@ @ Communications.

P it I L  Worked in safefood as Marketing and Communications
T L Executive.

S LY L  Currently working as Staff Health and

Lt Ll L Wellbeing Project Manager in HSE Healthy

@ s Ireland.




Claire Shanahan, BSc. (Hons) Nutritional Sciences, 2013

« Completed work placement at Lakeland Dairies in
Cavan.

« After graduating, applied for a J1 graduate visa and
worked with Socius Ingredients, Chicago (Lakeland
Dairies strategic partner).

 Completed a MSc in Food Business Strategy at UCD
Michael Smurfit Business School.

e «  Worked as a Demand Planner, Dr. Oetker and currently

Supply Chain Manager of Yoplait Ireland.

[ i vop! &'ifc
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More Information

University College Cork, Ireland
Colaiste na hOllscoile Corcaigh
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